

**EAST LIBERTY HARVARD/BEATTY SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 5
 BID OPENING JUNE 27, 2019**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANT.	UNIT	Independent Enterprises, Inc.		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.		Zottola Construction, Inc.		Costa Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0201-0001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,848.00	\$26,848.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,481.00	\$8,481.00
0203-0004	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION	2,587	CY	\$12.50	\$32,337.50	\$25.03	\$64,752.61	\$30.00	\$77,610.00	\$10.00	\$25,870.00
0204-0150	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	1,123	CY	\$12.50	\$14,037.50	\$32.57	\$36,576.11	\$11.00	\$12,353.00	\$11.00	\$12,353.00
0350-0108	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	2,112	SY	\$14.00	\$29,568.00	\$15.98	\$33,749.76	\$15.00	\$31,680.00	\$16.00	\$33,792.00
0409-0781	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, 10 TO < 30 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	2,128	SY	\$11.00	\$23,408.00	\$11.08	\$23,578.24	\$11.75	\$25,004.00	\$11.00	\$23,408.00
0409-6750	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 76-22, 10 TO < 30 MILLION ESALS, 19.0 MM MIX, 2 1/2" DEPTH	2,128	SY	\$15.00	\$31,920.00	\$14.46	\$30,770.88	\$14.50	\$30,856.00	\$13.00	\$27,664.00
0460-0001	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	4,256	SY	\$0.50	\$2,128.00	\$0.39	\$1,659.84	\$1.00	\$4,256.00	\$1.00	\$4,256.00
0491-0017	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 4" DEPTH, MILLED MATERIAL RETAINED BY CONTRACTOR	33	SY	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$44.33	\$1,462.89	\$62.00	\$2,046.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00
4501-0202	REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10" DEPTH MODIFIED	2,112	SY	\$135.00	\$285,120.00	\$113.84	\$240,430.08	\$120.00	\$253,440.00	\$98.00	\$206,976.00
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$62,703.64	\$62,703.64	\$129,019.00	\$129,019.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
0609-0004	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE C	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,261.75	\$6,261.75	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$5,607.00	\$5,607.00
0609-0009	EQUIPMENT PACKAGE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,987.24	\$4,987.24	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4630-0001	CONCRETE DEEP CURB (7" REVEAL)	1,596	LF	\$40.00	\$63,840.00	\$52.46	\$83,726.16	\$66.00	\$105,336.00	\$47.00	\$75,012.00
0630-0001	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	794	LF	\$40.00	\$31,760.00	\$35.00	\$27,790.00	\$56.00	\$44,464.00	\$38.00	\$30,172.00
4676-0001	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK)	601	SY	\$126.00	\$75,726.00	\$103.98	\$62,491.98	\$128.00	\$76,928.00	\$92.00	\$55,292.00
0686-0010	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE A	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,541.37	\$5,541.37	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,771.00	\$7,771.00
0689-0001	NARRATIVE SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,884.07	\$1,884.07	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0695-0004	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, POLYMER COMPOSITE	112	SF	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	\$68.43	\$7,664.16	\$52.00	\$5,824.00	\$43.00	\$4,816.00
0855-0003	PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
0860-0000	INLET FILTER BAG FOR TYPE M INLET	6	EACH	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$173.39	\$1,040.34	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
0860-0002	INLET FILTER BAG FOR TYPE C INLET	20	EACH	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$173.39	\$3,467.80	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
0901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,323.67	\$16,323.67	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,304.00	\$10,304.00
0901-0203	ARROW PANEL	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,329.93	\$1,329.93	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00
0901-0231	ADDITIONAL WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	14	DAY	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.22	\$31.08	\$1.50	\$21.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00
0901-0240	ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	40	SF	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$8.87	\$354.80	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$17.00	\$680.00
4910-0001	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-1 MODIFIED	3	EACH	\$2,235.00	\$6,705.00	\$1,648.41	\$4,945.23	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
0910-4115	AWG 6 UNDERGROUND CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR	3,000	LF	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$2.49	\$7,470.00	\$2.40	\$7,200.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
0910-5055	2" DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT	830	LF	\$9.00	\$7,470.00	\$4.47	\$3,710.10	\$8.30	\$6,889.00	\$53.00	\$43,990.00
0910-6000	TRENCH	830	LF	\$27.50	\$22,825.00	\$15.63	\$12,972.90	\$27.00	\$22,410.00	\$11.00	\$9,130.00
4910-7210	TESTING OF ENTIRE LIGHTING SYSTEM MODIFIED	1	LS	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$886.62	\$886.62	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,910.00	\$3,910.00
0931-0003	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B, STEEL SQUARE POST	82	SF	\$74.50	\$6,109.00	\$44.33	\$3,635.06	\$74.00	\$6,068.00	\$68.00	\$5,576.00
0935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	42	SF	\$37.50	\$1,575.00	\$23.27	\$977.34	\$38.00	\$1,596.00	\$55.00	\$2,310.00
0963-0001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	175	SF	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$11.08	\$1,939.00	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$11.00	\$1,925.00
0964-0002	4" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,223	LF	\$2.00	\$2,446.00	\$1.94	\$2,372.62	\$2.00	\$2,446.00	\$2.00	\$2,446.00
0964-0005	6" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	425	LF	\$3.75	\$1,593.75	\$3.88	\$1,649.00	\$4.00	\$1,700.00	\$4.00	\$1,700.00
0964-0021	24" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	625	LF	\$22.00	\$13,750.00	\$22.17	\$13,856.25	\$22.00	\$13,750.00	\$21.00	\$13,125.00
0964-0102	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "STOP", 8" - 0"	1	EACH	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$332.48	\$332.48	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
0971-0001	REMOVE POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	2	EACH	\$48.25	\$96.50	\$83.12	\$166.24	\$48.00	\$96.00	\$78.00	\$156.00
0975-0001	REMOVE POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	4	EACH	\$24.00	\$96.00	\$83.12	\$332.48	\$24.00	\$96.00	\$78.00	\$312.00
9000-0001	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	44	SY	\$126.00	\$5,544.00	\$135.00	\$5,940.00	\$180.00	\$7,920.00	\$108.00	\$4,752.00
9000-0002	CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$745.10	\$745.10	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00

**EAST LIBERTY HARVARD/BEATTY SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 5
 BID OPENING JUNE 27, 2019**

9000-0004	CONCRETE PIPE COLLAR	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.15	\$400.15	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$958.00	\$958.00
9000-0005	BLACK GUM - (2.5" CAL, B&B)	9	EACH	\$625.00	\$5,625.00	\$711.51	\$6,403.59	\$640.00	\$5,760.00	\$488.00	\$4,392.00
9000-0006	MORAINI THORNLESSHONEY LOCUST - (2.5" CAL, B&B)	9	EACH	\$625.00	\$5,625.00	\$740.33	\$6,662.97	\$640.00	\$5,760.00	\$488.00	\$4,392.00
9000-0007	OBEDIENT PLANT OR FALSE DRAGONHEAD - (#3 CONTAINER)	104	EACH	\$38.00	\$3,952.00	\$48.76	\$5,071.04	\$39.00	\$4,056.00	\$45.00	\$4,680.00
9000-0008	TUFTED HAIRGRASS - (#3 CONTAINER)	123	EACH	\$38.00	\$4,674.00	\$26.60	\$3,271.80	\$39.00	\$4,797.00	\$45.00	\$5,535.00
9000-0009	GOLDEN ALEXANDERS OR GOLDEN ZIZIA - (2.25" PEAT POT)	171	EACH	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$8.87	\$1,516.77	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$12.00	\$2,052.00
9000-0010	EMORY'S SEDGE - (#1 CONTAINER)	108	EACH	\$18.50	\$1,998.00	\$9.97	\$1,076.76	\$19.00	\$2,052.00	\$21.00	\$2,268.00
9000-0011	CREEK SEDGE - (2.25" PEAT POT)	233	EACH	\$11.00	\$2,563.00	\$9.97	\$2,323.01	\$11.00	\$2,563.00	\$12.00	\$2,796.00
9000-0012	GOLDEN GROUNDSEL - (2.25" PEAT POT)	178	EACH	\$11.00	\$1,958.00	\$5.54	\$986.12	\$11.00	\$1,958.00	\$12.00	\$2,136.00
9000-0013	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER PIPE	346	LF	\$110.00	\$38,060.00	\$104.47	\$36,146.62	\$196.00	\$67,816.00	\$198.00	\$68,508.00
9000-0014	OVERFLOW RISER WITH BEEHIVE GRATE AND OUTLET PIPE	18	SET	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,342.85	\$24,171.30	\$3,100.00	\$55,800.00	\$5,731.00	\$103,158.00
9000-0015	CATCH BASIN TYPE 11 (PWSA STANDARD)	11	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,583.44	\$50,417.84	\$3,400.00	\$37,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00
9000-0016	STREET TREE/BIORETENTION PLANTER	360	LF	\$51.00	\$18,360.00	\$327.10	\$117,756.00	\$202.00	\$72,720.00	\$222.00	\$79,920.00
9000-0017	"HUMMINGBIRD" SUMMERSWEET (30" HEIGHT, B&B)	9	EACH	\$105.00	\$945.00	\$67.60	\$608.40	\$105.00	\$945.00	\$71.00	\$639.00
9000-0018	YELLOW OR ORANGE DAYLILY (FULL HEIGHT, #2 CONTAINER)	30	EACH	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$32.69	\$980.70	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
9000-0019	FOX SEDGE (FULL HEIGHT, #1 CONTAINER)	36	EACH	\$18.50	\$666.00	\$26.60	\$957.60	\$19.00	\$684.00	\$21.00	\$756.00
9000-0020	SOFT RUSH (FULL HEIGHT, #2 CONTAINER)	36	EACH	\$25.50	\$918.00	\$35.46	\$1,276.56	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
9000-0021	PLANTED BUMPOUT	310	SF	\$19.00	\$5,890.00	\$78.23	\$24,251.30	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$17.00	\$5,270.00
9000-0022	IN LINE CLEAN-OUT	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$744.76	\$744.76	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
9000-0023	OFF DUTY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	20,000	PDA	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$43.00	\$860,000.00
9000-0024	MISCELLANEOUS WORK TIME FOR A FULL CREW	40	HOUR	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$557.71	\$22,308.40	\$552.00	\$22,080.00	\$435.00	\$17,400.00
9000-0025	DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	1,380	CY	\$25.00	\$34,500.00	\$66.88	\$92,294.40	\$142.00	\$195,960.00	\$16.00	\$22,080.00
9000-0101	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$81.15	\$4,869.00	\$146.00	\$8,760.00	\$102.00	\$6,120.00
9000-0102	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	670	LF	\$150.00	\$100,500.00	\$94.20	\$63,114.00	\$153.00	\$102,510.00	\$109.00	\$73,030.00
9000-0103	8" X 8" X 2" TEE	12	EACH	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$333.48	\$4,001.76	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$578.00	\$6,936.00
9000-0104	8" X 8" X 6" TEE	3	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$357.20	\$1,071.60	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$638.00	\$1,914.00
9000-0105	8" X 8" X 8" TEE	4	EACH	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$416.49	\$1,665.96	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	\$698.00	\$2,792.00
9000-0106	8" X 8" 11.25 DEGREE CONNECTION	3	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$268.26	\$804.78	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$389.00	\$1,167.00
9000-0107	8" X 8" 45 DEGREE CONNECTION	2	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$297.91	\$595.82	\$492.00	\$984.00	\$405.00	\$810.00
9000-0108	8" X 8" GATE VALVE	9	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,740.62	\$24,665.58	\$2,850.00	\$25,650.00	\$2,050.00	\$18,450.00
9000-0109	2" SERVICE LINE INSTALLATION	12	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,990.79	\$47,889.48	\$4,400.00	\$52,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
9000-0110	THRUST RESTRAINT AND REACTION BLOCKING	9	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$236.15	\$2,125.35	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$280.00	\$2,520.00
9000-0111	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, FIRE SERVICE LINE	20	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.63	\$1,612.60	\$149.00	\$2,980.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
9000-0112	8" CONNECTION	2	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,751.89	\$7,503.78	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
9000-0113	21" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINATION SEWER PIPE, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	217	LF	\$350.00	\$75,950.00	\$231.45	\$50,224.65	\$436.00	\$94,612.00	\$241.00	\$52,297.00
9000-0114	MANHOLE (PWSA STANDARD)	4	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,485.76	\$33,943.04	\$6,750.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,253.00	\$29,012.00
9000-0115	SANITARY LATERAL INSTALLATION	13	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,545.03	\$33,085.39	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$5,855.00	\$76,115.00
9000-0116	WATER	1	MGAL	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
9000-0301	LED PEDESTRIAN POST TOP LUMINAIRE AND POLE	10	EACH	\$5,285.00	\$52,850.00	\$4,760.87	\$47,608.70	\$5,300.00	\$53,000.00	\$5,343.00	\$53,430.00
9000-0310	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT POLE	1	EACH	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,123.00	\$2,123.00
9910-0154	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE FC SPECIAL	11	EACH	\$2,335.00	\$25,685.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00
					\$1,488,579.25		\$1,568,605.40		\$1,996,000.00		\$2,386,408.00